before beginning a course or reimbursement 
will not be provided under the Policy.

Policy

Eligible Associates who are pursuing either 
an undergraduate or graduate degree or 
certification from an accredited institution 
are eligible to receive up to five thousand 
two hundred dollars ($5,200.00) per calendar 
year for tuition and registration fees (but if 
the Associate receives any financial aid such 

that they have to pay less than $5,200 for 
tuition and registration fees out-of-pocket, 
the Company reimbursement will be limited 
to that out-of-pocket amount).